

1. PMB v. SYSCO ALLENTOWN, SYSCO EASTERN MARYLAND, SYSCO CENTRAL PA, SYSCO PHILADELPHIA, and SYSCO SYRACUSE (collectively and individually referred to as, SYSCO CORPORATION, for the purpose of settlement only)  
Legal Docket Nos. CE-24-015 - 019

Violation: These Defendants, licensed milk subdealers, failed to renew their Pennsylvania Milk Board (PMB) subdealer licenses when due and were found to be operating without valid licenses for a total of 41 days of the 2024-2025 license year, in violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 *et. seq.*)).

Disposition: Defendants executed a joint Consent Order as Sysco Corporation which acknowledged these violations and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the amount of \$2,050.

2. PMB v. THE SYGMA NETWORK INC  
Legal Docket No. CE-24-021

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk subdealer, failed to renew their Pennsylvania Milk Board (PMB) subdealer license when due and was found to be operating without a valid license for 23 days of the 2024-2025 license year, in violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 *et. seq.*)).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the amount of \$1,150.

3. PMB v. LAWMAN TRUCKING LLC  
Legal Docket No. CL-24-009

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, failed to file its Milk Hauler's Monthly Report (PMMB-79) and pay associated fees for the months of June and July 2024, in violation section 552 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law) (31 P.S. §700j-552) and section 150.53(b) of the Regulations of the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board (7 Pa. Code §150.53(b)).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the amount of \$100.